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Location of our pig farm
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Intermittent suckling

Night Day



Why?
Natural weaningage: 16-20 weeks
(Jensen and Recén1989)

Weaningisa gradualprocess

IP-SUISSE: 4 weeks

BIO-SUISSE: 6 weeks

Weaning abrupt Ą leads to stress

ĄHealth problemsafter weaning
(Campbell, Crenshaw et al. 2013)



Intermittent suckling

Ą Inductionof lactationaloestrus

Ą Insemination of sowsduringlactation

ĄProlongedlactation(in total 8 weeks)
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Intermittent Suckling

Insemination

Sow rhythm



Alle Fotos: © Ruckli

Intermittent Suckling

Insemination

Sow rhythm



Alle Fotos: © Ruckli

Intermittent Suckling

Insemination

Sow rhythm



Alle Fotos: © Ruckli

Intermittent Suckling

Sow rhythm



Alle Fotos: © Ruckli

Intermittent Suckling

Insemination

Sow rhythm



Alle Fotos: © Ruckli

Intermittent Suckling

Insemination

Sow rhythm



4 4

6

8

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

QM SchweizerfleischIP-SUISSE BIO SUISSE RUCKLI

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 
w

e
e

ks
Length of lactation



Innovations on our farm

Intermittent suckling Total mixed ration feeding

© Ruckli© Ruckli



What is a pig doing throughout the day?

Others 25%

Digging
21%

Grazing
31%

Searching for 
food/ Exploration

23%

Petersen, 1994, Briedermann, 1971, Stolba & Wood-Gush, 1989, Studnitz 2007Alle Fotos: © Leeb
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Old barn

ÅElectric sowfeeding

Ąhadto be replaced

Aim: ad libitum feeding
Ą Total mix ration (dairycows)



Home-grown protein source?

Å800 m. above sea level + 1300 mm rain per year
ĄGrowing of soy not yet possible
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Home-grown protein source?

Å800 m. above sea level + 1300 mm rain per year
ĄGrowing of soy not yet possible

ÅSwitzerland is a grassland?!
ĄGrass-clover mix

ÅResilience: extreme weather conditions
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Compositionof our TMR feed

In freshmatter:
1.4 kg compound feed
2.1 kg silage
0.8 kg hay

32,3%

48,5%

18,8%

0,4%

Fresh matter

In DM

Digestableprotein/MJ 10.2

Energie(MJ/kg) 11.5
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Compound feed Silage Hay Minerals





Compound feed : Roughage

Kraftfutter Raufutter Kraftfutter Raufutter Kraftfutter Raufutter Kraftfutter Raufutter

Compound feed Roughage (hay, silage)



Sustainability?

ÅAnimal welfare:natural behaviourof pigs

ÅEconomic efficiency:reduction of feed costs + 
veterinary costs 

ÅEnvironment:substitution of compound feed with 
our own clover-grass mixture + reduced use of 
antibiotics

ÅHappy farmers!
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Thankyou!

ruckli.landwirtschaft@bluewin.ch
www.ruckli.swiss
Facebook/Instagram: Landwirtschaftsbetrieb Ruckli


